FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**)VER SHEET** ILY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101637613 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hidehiro Yamazumi 2-27-01	Name: Nisshin Industry Co., Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 丞 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 645 Dauphine Ct., Suite D		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Elk Grove Villag State: IL ZIP: 60007		
Execution Date: April 28, 2000	Additional and the second secon		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 10 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/123,334, 29/123,333,			
29/123,329, 29/123,344  Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 🛱 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	S. Total number of and limited and and all the second and all the seco		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
Name: John S. Mortimer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
WOOD, PHILLIPS, VANSANTEN, CLARK			
& MORTIMER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 3800	23-0785		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Nora T. Wesley (Ua)	-Wesley 02-23-01		
Name of Person Signing 573.00008/00009/00010/00011 Total number of pages including	Signature / Date		

**REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0320** 

Serial No.	29/123,329
Filed	5/16/2000
sufficience	consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than y assigns toNisshin Industry Co., Ltd. (a corporation of Japan)
its succes invention ( States, en	sors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the primprovements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United titled, Design for PROJECTION ON A WALL OF A MICROWAVE OVEN
all other a jointly wit	by the undersigned on the <u>28thday of April</u> , 2000, and in said application and any and pplications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely on others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United ich may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
Th to said as	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Paten signee.
	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to his assignment the date and serial number of said application.
Fo	r said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense o

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under

the International Convention, and	agrees to execute, a	at the request of said	l assignee,	all documents	in
connection with any application fo	r foreign letters pati	ent therefor.	•		•••

	Hidehiro Yamazumi
APRIL OF 2000 STATE OF OSAKA	
COUNTY OF JAPAN	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the	e County and State aforesaid, appeared
	gners, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public

WOOD, PHILLIPS, VanSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

Serial No	123,333 
Filed 5/16/2	2000
sufficiency of w	ideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than signs toNisshin Industry Co., Ltd. (a corporation of Japan)
its successors a invention or imp States, entitled,	and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the provenents of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United Design for PROJECTION ON A WALL OF A MICROWAVE OVEN
all other applica jointly with other	e undersigned on the <u>28th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>00</u> , and in said application and any and ations for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or ers, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United ay be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The und to said assignee	ersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Paten
	dersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to signment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under

	Hidehiro Kamazumi
APRIL 28 .2000 STATE OF OSAKA COUNTY OF JAPAN	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Co	
to me personally known to be the signer, or signer execution of said instrument as a free and voluntar	rs, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged y act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
WOOD, PHILLIPS, VanSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIN	MER

the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

WOOD, PHILLIPS, VanSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

Serial No. 29/123,334

Filed	5/16/2000
sufficienc	consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and by of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than by assigns toNisshin Industry Co., Ltd. (a corporation of Japan)
its succes invention States, e	ssors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United ntitled, Design for PROJECTION ON A WALL OF A MICROWAVE OVEN
all other jointly wi	by the undersigned on the $\nearrow$ day of $\overrightarrow{APRIL}$ , $20\underline{00}$ , and in said application and any and applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or th others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United hich may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
T to said as	he undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent ssignee.
	the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to this assignment the date and serial number of said application.
said assi improver	for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of gnee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or nents, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue sion of any betters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under

enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and

	D. Jamasumi () Hidehiro famazumi ()
	Hidehiro ∦amazumi ()
	<del>-</del> -
APRIL 20 00	
STATE OF OSAKA  COUNTY OF JAPAN	
COUNTY OF JAPAN	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the	County and State aforesaid, appeared
•	
	ers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	ary act for the acce and parpooce therein expressed.
	Notary Public
WOOD, PHILLIPS, VanSANTEN, CLARK & MORTI 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800	IMER
Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	

the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in

connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

2

Serial No. 29/123,344
Filed 5/16/2000
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns toNisshin Industry Co., Ltd. (a corporation of Japan)
its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled,  Design for PROJECTION ON A WALL OF A MICROWAVE OVEN
executed by the undersigned on the APRIL, 2000, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under

	Td. Yamazumi  Hidehird Yamazumi
APRIL 28 . 2000 STATE OF OSAKA	
COUNTY OF JAPAN	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the	County and State aforesaid, appeared
	ners, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged tary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
VOOD, PHILLIPS, VanSANTEN, CLARK & MORT	TIMER
500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	

the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in

connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

**RECORDED: 02/27/2001**